FED VOTE
Stab

What is your main reason for voting for this party on Election Day?

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Detailed Tables

Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: Decided Voters Leaners 1326 658 668 305 530 491 49 209 608 460 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 0 0
Weighted 1308 638 670 351 425 532 162* 357 454 334 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** Ed Ed
754 376 377 212 241 301 97 201 257 199 227 217 170 55 69 14 2 0 0
I like this party the best 58% 59% 56% 60% 57% 57% 60% 56% 57% 60% 54% 58% 61% 61% 64% 50% 25% - -
. 251 113 138 65 89 96 33 59 83 76 111 84 32 8 9 4 4 0 0
| want to make sure another party does not win
19% 18% 21% 19% 21% 18% 20% 17% 18% 23% 26% 22% 12% 9% 8% 16% 46% - -
LMN LMN
| tt di + with all of the oth i 170 92 78 43 55 72 23 56 62 29 43 22 54 20 23 6 2 0 0
want o express my disgust with all of the omher partes ™3¢ 14% 2% 2% 13% 14% 15% 16% 14% 9% 10% 6% 20% 2% 21% 2% 29% - -
I I K JK JK JK
| tt " litiory/minor " 75 35 40 14 24 36 3 17 37 18 20 33 10 5 5 2 0 0 0
want revens itton/minorit vernmen
antto prevent a coalition/minority governme 6% 6% 6% % 6% 7% 2% 5% 8% 5% 5% 9% % 5% 5% 9% - - -
L
58 21 37 17 15 25 6 24 15 12 19 23 10 3 3 1 0 0 0
Don't know/Not sure 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% % 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% - - -
— — — — — —
si 1308 638 670 351 425 532 162 357 454 334 419 378 277 90 109 27 8 0 0
'gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(I don't really like any of the parties in this election) Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
61 103 58 75 0 55 27 79 77 38 30 32 28 7 10 Z 3 30 7
Strongly agree 11% 14% 8% 11% 12% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% % 8% 10% 8% 9% 14% 35% 38% 15%
B JKLMNR J
387 179 208 98 132 157 54 87 142 104 122 99 70 13 28 8 0 10 37
Somewhat agree 26% 24% 27% 24% 26% 27% 24% 21% 28% 28% 29% 26% 25% 15% 25% 29% - 12% 32%
G G MQ Q MQ
460 213 248 134 136 190 64 138 146 112 126 121 95 32 45 11 2 8 20
Somewhat disagree 31% 29% 32% 33% 27% 32% 29% 33% 29% 31% 30% 32% 34% 36% 41% 39% 20% 10% 18%
QR QR QR QR QR
359 178 181 84 121 154 33 103 132 90 124 103 68 33 16 3 0 10 3
Strongly disagree 24% 24% 23% 21% 24% 26% 15% 25% 26% 25% 30% 27% 24% 36% 15% 11% - 12% 2%
F NQR NQR R NQR R R
137 60 7 47 59 30 41 37 37 21 16 22 16 5 10 2 4 23 39
Don't know/ Not sure 9% 8% 10% 12% 12% 5% 19% 9% % 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 46% 28% 33%
E E GHI J JKLMN JKLMN
N 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
548 282 266 143 192 213 81 136 190 142 153 131 98 21 37 12 3 40 54
T2B 36% 38% 34% 35% 38% 36% 37% 33% 38% 39% 36% 35% 35% 23% 34% 43% 35% 50% 47%
M M M
819 390 429 218 257 345 98 241 278 203 250 224 163 65 61 13 2 17 23
B2B 54% 53% 56% 53% 51% 59% 44% 58% 55% 55% 60% 59% 59% 2% 56% 49% 20% 22% 20%
D QR QR QR QR QR
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 1367 672 695 360 449 557 176" 377 467 344 403 355 261 86" 99 25+ e 57 77
161 103 58 45 60 55 27 49 47 38 30 32 28 7 10 4 3 30 17
Strongly agree 12% 15% 8% 12% 13% 10% 15% 13% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 15% 64% 53% 22%
B JKLMNR JKLM
387 179 208 98 132 157 54 87 142 104 122 99 70 13 28 8 0 10 37
Somewhat agree 28% 27% 30% 27% 29% 28% 30% 23% 30% 30% 30% 28% 27% 16% 28% 31% - 17% 48%
G Y] JKLMNQ
460 213 248 134 136 190 64 138 146 112 126 121 95 32 45 11 2 8 20
Somewhat disagree 4% 2% 6% 7% 30% 34% 36% 37% 31% 33% 31% 34% 37% 38% 46% 42% 36% 14% 27%
Q Q Q Q JOR
359 178 181 84 121 154 33 103 132 90 124 103 68 33 16 3 0 10 3
Strongly disagree 26% 26% 26% 23% 27% 28% 19% 27% 28% 26% 31% 29% 26% 38% 16% 12% - 17% 3%
NR NR R NQR R R
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/ Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
— — — — — — — — — — —
si 1367 672 695 360 449 557 178 377 467 344 403 355 261 86 99 25 4 57 7
gm:
gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
548 282 266 143 192 213 81 136 190 142 153 131 98 21 37 12 3 40 54
T2B 40% 42% 8% 40% 43% 38% 45% 36% 41% 41% 38% 37% 37% 24% 38% 47% 64% 70% 70%
JKLMN JKLMN
819 390 429 218 257 345 98 241 278 203 250 224 163 65 61 13 2 17 23
B2B 60% 58% 62% 60% 57% 62% 55% 64% 59% 59% 62% 63% 63% 76% 62% 53% 36% 30% 30%
QR QR QR QR QR

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

(I hope somebody wins a majority government so that we don't have another election for a while) Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
418 211 206 107 127 184 60 115 139 104 168 147 41 11 10 2 0 20 17
Strongly agree 28% 29% 27% 26% 25% 31% 27% 28% 28% 28% 40% 39% 15% 12% 10% 9% - 25% 15%
D LMNR LMNR N
437 218 219 96 157 183 39 130 165 102 125 128 71 24 30 14 0 12 31
Somewhat agree 29% 30% 28% 24% 31% 31% 18% 31% 33% 28% 30% 34% 26% 27% 28% 52% - 16% 27%
C C F F Q
272 131 141 85 70 116 45 72 87 68 60 47 76 32 25 4 4 8 16
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 18% 21% 14% 20% 20% 17% 17% 19% 14% 12% 27% 36% 23% 13% 54% 10% 14%
D D JKQR JKQR K
169 87 81 42 66 61 22 46 53 47 31 20 47 15 27 4 0 15 9
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 11% 13% % 5% 17% 17% 25% 14% - 19% 8%
JK JK JKR JK
208 85 123 7 88 44 53 51 60 44 36 35 42 8 16 3 4 24 43
Don't know/ Not sure 14% 12% 16% 19% 17% % 24% 12% 12% 12% 9% 9% 15% 8% 14% 11% 46% 30% 37%
A E E GHI J JKLMN JKLMN

] 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary

854 429 425 203 284 367 100 246 303 206 293 276 113 35 41 17 0 32 48
T2B 57% 59% 55% 50% 56% 62% 45% 59% 60% 56% 70% 73% 41% 39% 37% 61% - 41% 42%

[9] F F LMNQR LMNQR

440 218 223 127 137 177 67 118 140 116 90 67 122 48 53 8 4 23 25

B2B 29% 30% 29% 31% 27% 30% 30% 28% 28% 32% 22% 18% 44% 53% 48% 28% 54% 29% 22%
JKR JKQR JKQR

Base: Excluding DKIPNA 1295 647 648 330 420 544 166" 363 243 322 383 343 235 83" 93" 24 4 567 73

418 211 206 107 127 184 60 115 139 104 168 147 41 11 10 2 0 20 17
Strongly agree 32% 33% 32% 32% 30% 34% 36% 32% 31% 32% 44% 43% 18% 13% 11% 10% - 36% 23%

LMNR LMNR LMN

437 218 219 96 157 183 39 130 165 102 125 128 71 24 30 14 0 12 31

Somewhat agree 34% 34% 34% 29% 37% 34% 24% 36% 37% 32% 32% 37% 30% 29% 33% 59% - 22% 43%
C

272 131 141 85 70 116 45 72 87 68 60 a7 76 32 25 4 4 8 16

Somewhat disagree 21% 20% 22% 26% 17% 21% 27% 20% 20% 21% 16% 14% 32% 39% 27% 15% 100% 15% 22%
D JK JKQ JK

169 87 81 42 66 61 22 46 53 a7 31 20 a7 15 27 4 0 15 9

Strongly disagree 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 11% 13% 13% 12% 15% 8% 6% 20% 19% 29% 16% - 27% 13%
JK JK JKR JK
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Don't know/ Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

. 129_5 647 648 330 420 544 166 363 443 322 383 343 235 83 93 24 4 56 73
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary

854 429 425 203 284 367 100 246 303 206 293 276 113 35 41 17 0 32 48
T2B 66% 66% 66% 62% 68% 67% 60% 68% 68% 64% 76% 80% 48% 42% 44% 69% - 58% 66%
LMNQ LMNQR LMN
440 218 223 127 137 177 67 118 140 116 90 67 122 48 53 8 4 23 25
B2B 34% 34% 34% 38% 32% 33% 40% 32% 32% 36% 24% 20% 52% 58% 56% 31% 100% 42% 34%
JKR JKR JKR JK K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

(I would be happy with a minority government as a result of this election) Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
179 108 71 46 54 79 31 41 63 45 35 36 47 17 23 4 0 5 11
Strongly agree 12% 15% 9% 11% 11% 13% 14% 10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 17% 19% 21% 15% - 6% 10%
B JK JK JKQ
468 234 234 125 163 181 49 138 165 117 117 113 91 44 42 8 1 23 30
Somewhat agree 31% 32% 30% 31% 32% 31% 22% 33% 33% 32% 28% 30% 33% 48% 39% 28% 13% 29% 25%
JKLR
342 166 175 78 107 158 38 104 108 91 111 100 66 15 19 6 2 6 17
Somewhat disagree 23% 23% 23% 19% 21% 27% 18% 25% 21% 25% 26% 27% 24% 16% 17% 23% 29% 8% 15%
c QR QR Q
263 131 133 52 88 123 34 68 99 62 116 88 17 7 12 5 0 8 11
Strongly disagree 18% 18% 17% 13% 17% 21% 15% 16% 20% 17% 28% 23% 6% 8% 11% 20% - 10% 9%
[ LMNQR LMNQR
251 92 159 107 97 47 67 64 69 51 40 41 56 8 13 4 4 38 a7
Don't know/ Not sure 17% 13% 21% 26% 19% 8% 31% 15% 14% 14% 10% 11% 20% 8% 12% 14% 58% 48% 41%
A DE E GHI JKM JKLMN JKLMN
] 1503 732 771 407 508 568 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 50 109 27 8 80 116
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
647 342 305 171 217 260 80 179 227 161 152 149 138 61 65 12 1 28 41
T2B 43% 47% 40% 42% 43% 44% 36% 43% 45% 44% 36% 39% 50% 68% 60% 43% 13% 35% 35%
B JKR JKLQR JKQR
605 297 308 130 195 281 72 172 207 153 227 188 82 22 31 12 2 14 28
B2B 40% 41% 40% 32% 38% 48% 33% 42% 41% 42% 54% 50% 30% 24% 28% 43% 29% 17% 24%
CcD LMNQR LMNQR
Base: Excluding DKIFNA 12-52 640 613 300 411 541 152* 3-51 43-5 314 379 337 221 83* 96* 23** 3 427 69*
179 108 71 46 54 79 31 41 63 45 35 36 47 17 23 4 0 5 11
Strongly agree 14% 17% 12% 15% 13% 15% 20% 12% 14% 14% 9% 11% 21% 21% 24% 18% - 12% 17%
B JK JK JK
468 234 234 125 163 181 49 138 165 117 117 113 91 44 42 8 1 23 30
Somewhat agree 37% 37% 38% 42% 40% 33% 32% 39% 38% 37% 31% 34% 41% 53% 44% 33% 31% 56% 43%
J JK J
342 166 175 78 107 158 38 104 108 91 111 100 66 15 19 6 2 6 17
Somewhat disagree 27% 26% 29% 26% 26% 29% 25% 30% 25% 29% 29% 30% 30% 18% 20% 27% 69% 14% 25%
263 131 133 52 88 123 34 68 99 62 116 88 17 7 12 5 0 8 11
Strongly disagree 21% 20% 22% 17% 21% 23% 22% 19% 23% 20% 31% 26% 8% 8% 12% 23% - 18% 16%
LMNR LMN
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/ Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
— —
. 1252 640 613 300 411 541 152 351 435 314 379 337 221 83 96 23 3 42 69
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
647 342 305 171 217 260 80 179 227 161 152 149 138 61 65 12 1 28 41
T2B 52% 54% 50% 57% 53% 48% 53% 51% 52% 51% 40% 44% 63% 74% 68% 50% 31% 67% 60%
JK JK JK JK
605 297 308 130 195 281 72 172 207 153 227 188 82 22 31 12 2 14 28
B2B 48% 46% 50% 43% 47% 52% 47% 49% 48% 49% 60% 56% 37% 26% 32% 50% 69% 33% 40%
LMNR LMNR

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

(I'will vote for a candidate | think could win, but is not my first choice) Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
85 53 32 32 33 20 11 18 33 23 29 30 11 6 1 2 0 2 4
Strongly agree 6% % 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 4% % 6% % 8% 4% % 1% % - 3% 4%
B E E N
215 132 84 75 75 66 15 69 76 55 57 7 42 11 14 1 0 4 9
Somewhat agree 14% 18% 11% 18% 15% 11% % 17% 15% 15% 14% 20% 15% 12% 13% 5% - 6% 8%
B E F JOR
406 173 233 109 131 166 59 108 129 109 92 107 85 36 29 8 3 15 31
Somewhat disagree 27% 24% 30% 27% 26% 28% 27% 26% 26% 30% 22% 28% 31% 39% 27% 29% 37% 19% 26%
A J JQ
612 282 331 128 196 289 79 170 219 144 208 133 113 33 55 10 1 25 35
Strongly disagree 41% 39% 43% 31% 38% 49% 36% 41% 44% 39% 50% 35% 41% 36% 50% 35% 17% 32% 30%
CD KQR KR
184 92 92 63 75 47 55 50 45 34 33 31 26 4 9 7 4 32 37
Don't know/ Not sure 12% 13% 12% 16% 15% 8% 25% 12% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5% 8% 24% 46% 40% 32%
E E GHI JKLMN JKLMN
. 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 90 109 27 8 80 116
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
301 185 116 107 108 86 26 87 110 78 86 106 53 17 15 3 0 7 13
T2B 20% 25% 15% 26% 21% 15% 12% 21% 22% 21% 20% 28% 19% 19% 14% 12% - 9% 11%
B E E JLNQR
1018 455 563 237 326 455 139 278 349 253 300 240 198 69 84 17 4 41 66
B2B 68% 62% 73% 58% 64% 7% 63% 67% 69% 69% 2% 64% 71% 76% 7% 64% 54% 51% 57%
A CcD KQR QR QR KQR
Base: Excluding DKIPNA 1319 640 679 344 434 541 165 365 459 331 386 346 250 86" 1007 21 e 48~ 79
85 53 32 32 33 20 11 18 33 23 29 30 11 6 1 2 0 2 4
Strongly agree 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 4% % 5% % % % 9% 4% % 1% 9% - 5% 5%
B E E N N
215 132 84 75 75 66 15 69 76 55 57 7 42 11 14 1 0 4 9
Somewhat agree 16% 21% 12% 22% 17% 12% 9% 19% 17% 17% 15% 22% 17% 13% 14% % - 9% 11%
B E E J
406 173 233 109 131 166 59 108 129 109 92 107 85 36 29 8 3 15 31
Somewhat disagree 31% 27% 34% 32% 30% 31% 36% 30% 28% 33% 24% 31% 34% 41% 29% 38% 68% 32% 39%
A J J J
612 282 331 128 196 289 79 170 219 144 208 133 113 33 55 10 1 25 35
Strongly disagree 46% 44% 49% 3% 45% 53% 48% 47% 48% 43% 54% 38% 45% 38% 55% 46% 32% 53% 44%
CD KM K
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know/ Not sure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
— — — — — — — — —
. 1319 640 679 344 434 541 165 365 459 331 386 346 250 86 100 21 4 48 79
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
301 185 116 107 108 86 26 87 110 78 86 106 53 17 15 3 0 7 13
T2B 23% 29% 17% 31% 25% 16% 16% 24% 24% 24% 22% 31% 21% 20% 16% 16% - 15% 17%
B E E JINR
1018 455 563 237 326 455 139 278 349 253 300 240 198 69 84 17 4 41 66
B2B 7% 71% 83% 69% 75% 84% 84% 76% 76% 76% 78% 69% 79% 80% 84% 84% 100% 85% 83%
A CD K K K K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

In your opinion what would be the best outcome for Canada from this election -- a minority government, or, a majority government?

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

Detailed Tables

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not

The Bloc vote/None/W Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
591 292 299 150 196 245 103 163 01 134 58 110 146 4 9 5 7 28 58
A minority government 39% 40% 39% 37% 39% 42% 47% 39% 38% 37% 23% 29% 53% 71% 64% 40% 88% 35% 50%
JKQ JKLQR JKQ JK
912 440 472 257 312 343 117 251 313 231 321 268 131 26 40 16 1 51 57
A majority government 61% 60% 61% 63% 61% 58% 53% 61% 62% 63% 7% 71% 47% 29% 36% 60% 12% 65% 50%
LMNR LMNR M LMN M
. 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219 415 504 365 419 378 277 90 109 27 8 80 116
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Minority government) And, who should lead that {Minority government}?

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

Conservativ

The Liberal

The New
Democratic

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Québéc

Would not
vote/None/W

ois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil

Detailed Tables

Don't
Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All respondents 582 279 303 126 235 221 32 97 264 189 91 112 5 56 74 3 Z 23 61
Weighted 591 292 299 150 196 245 03+ 163 o1 134 987 110 146 4% 69% 1= 7 285 587
71 o1 81 71 52 79 30 51 56 3 5 7 ) 22 7 5 0 g 26
The Conservative Party 29% 31% 27% 27% 26% 32% 29% 32% 29% 26% 87% % 8% 35% 9% 3% 6% 3% 5%
KLMNR KLN KLN
219 22 97 39 75 105 3 56 67 61 z 93 30 28 28 2 0 3 20
The Liberal Party 37% 22% 32% 26% 38% 3% 33% 35% 35% 6% % 85% 21% 3% 1% 12% - 7% 35%
C H JLMNR J Jo Jo J
201 80 21 70 70 61 0 55 8 38 [ 2 104 i} £ 5 6 5 ¥l
The NDP 34% 27% 21% 7% 36% 25% 38% 34% 35% 29% 9% 11% 71% 22% 50% 2% 94% 19% 20%
A E E JKMNR JKMR
N 591 292 299 150 19 245 103 163 o1 134 98 110 146 64 59 1 7 28 58
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

(Majority government) And, who should lead that {Majority government}?

GENDER EDUCATION

The The New
Conservativ  The Liberal Democratic

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc
Québécois

The Green

People's

Or some

Would not
vote/None/W
ould spoil

Detailed Tables

Don't
Know/Not

Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents 922 260 762 219 374 329 39 149 716 318 337 290 126 24 40 10 1 ar 53
Weighted 912 740 72 257 312 343 117 251 313 231 321 268 131 267 207 6+ i 5T 57%
384 203 81 8 144 152 39 119 138 89 308 8 10 7 5 g 0 9 20
The Conservative Party 22% 26% 38% 34% 26% 24% 33% 7% 24% 39% 96% 3% 8% 15% 14% 56% - 31% 34%
B C C KLR KL
327 155 173 80 98 150 37 68 114 108 3 253 1 15 3 1 [ 2 7
The Liberal Party 36% 35% 37% 31% 31% 24% 32% 21% 31% 7% 2% 94% 8% 57% 3% 5% - 23% 29%
D G GH JIR J JC
201 82 119 90 9 a1 a1 65 61 34 3 8 110 7 21 7 1 20 21
The NDP 20% 19% 25% 35% 20% 12% 35% 26% 19% 15% 2% 3% 84% 28% 53% 20% 100% 20% 36%
A DE E &l T JKR IK
o 912 240 172 257 312 343 117 251 313 231 321 268 131 26 20 16 1 51 57
'oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/K/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

There is a possibility that the election could result in a minority government. To what extent do you support or oppose the following combinations of government?

GENDER

EDUCATION

The

The New

DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS

The Bloc

Would not
vote/None/W

Detailed Tables

Don't

Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois  The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B [9] D E F G H I J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All respondents 1504 739 765 345 609 550 71 246 680 507 431 402 271 80 114 23 5 64 114
Weighted 1503 732 771 407 508 588 219* 415 504 365 419 378 277 90* 109* 27 8** 80* 116*
The Conservatives governing with support from the 468 254 214 151 170 147 67 133 152 117 219 93 52 14 15 7 1 18 49
Liberals 31% 35% 28% 37% 33% 25% 30% 32% 30% 32% 52% 25% 19% 16% 14% 25% 12% 23% 42%
B E E KLMNQ N KLMNQ
The Conservatives governing with support from the 615 327 288 182 230 203 84 204 199 128 269 79 105 21 34 14 1 30 61
NDP 41% 45% 37% 45% 45% 35% 38% 49% 39% 35% 64% 21% 38% 24% 31% 50% 12% 38% 53%
B E E HI KLMNQ KM K KLMN
The Liberals governing with support from the 509 242 267 163 169 177 75 143 156 136 123 193 58 18 32 8 3 21 53
Conservatives 34% 33% 35% 40% 33% 30% 34% 34% 31% 37% 29% 51% 21% 20% 29% 28% 41% 26% 46%
E H L JLMNQ JLMNQ
The Liberal . ith L the NDP 752 351 401 219 252 282 101 178 257 216 62 306 197 43 61 6 2 26 51
© Liberals governing with support from the 50% 48% 52% 54% 49% 48% 46% 43% 51% 59% 15% 81% 71% 47% 56% 21% 20% 33% 44%
G FGH JLVMNQR JVNQR J JQ J J
The NDP governing with support from the 561 286 275 194 217 151 85 170 179 128 168 84 144 27 39 18 2 30 51
Conservatives 37% 39% 36% 48% 43% 26% 39% 41% 36% 35% 40% 22% 52% 29% 36% 65% 20% 37% 44%
E E K JKMN K K K
The NDP . ith i the Liberal 674 313 361 221 229 224 100 160 230 184 54 219 220 37 55 6 2 29 52
© NDP governing with support from the Liberals 45% 3% 7% 54% 45% 38% 6% 39% 6% 50% 13% 58% 80% 1% 50% 3% 20% 3% 5%
DE E G JVMQR JKMNQR J J J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I - J/IK/LIM/N/O/P/QIR Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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